
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round 4th Round Quarterfinals

1. WILLIAMS, Serena
1. WILLIAMS, Serena (USA) [ 1 ] S.Williams [ 1 ] 2. AZARENKA, Victoria
2. SCHIAVONE, Francesca (ITA) 6/0 6/1 S.Williams [ 1 ] 3. RADWANSKA, Agnieszka
3. VOSKOBOEVA, Galina (KAZ) G.Voskoboeva 6/3 6/0 4. ERRANI, Sara
4. NICULESCU, Monica (ROU) 6/4 6/3 S.Williams [ 1 ] 5. LI, Na
5. SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava (KAZ) Y.Shvedova 6/3 6/1 6. WOZNIACKI, Caroline
6. PUCHKOVA, Olga (RUS) 6/1 6/0 Y.Shvedova 7. KVITOVA, Petra
7. LL: MAYR-ACHLEITNER, Patricia (AUT) P.Mayr-Achleitner 6/2 6/3 8. KERBER, Angelique
8. RYBARIKOVA, Magdalena (SVK) [ 29 ] 7/6(2) 6/3 S.Williams [ 1 ]
9. HAMPTON, Jamie (USA) [ 23 ] J.Hampton [ 23 ] 6/4 6/1 

10. ARRUABARRENA, Lara (ESP) 6/4 6/2 J.Hampton [ 23 ]
11. MLADENOVIC, Kristina (FRA) K.Mladenovic 7/5 6/4 
12. MEDINA GARRIGUES, Anabel (ESP) 6/1 1/6 6/1 S.Stephens [ 15 ]
13. BEGU, Irina-Camelia (ROU) U.Radwanska 6/1 6/3 
14. RADWANSKA, Urszula (POL) 6/1 6/3 S.Stephens [ 15 ] Semifinal
15. MINELLA, Mandy (LUX) S.Stephens [ 15 ] 6/1 6/1 
16. STEPHENS, Sloane (USA) [ 15 ] 4/6 6/3 7/6(5) S.Williams [ 1 ]
17. FLIPKENS, Kirsten (BEL) [ 12 ] V.Williams 6/0 6/0 
18. WILLIAMS, Venus (USA) 6/1 6/2 J.Zheng
19. BERTENS, Kiki (NED) J.Zheng 6/3 2/6 7/6(5) 
20. ZHENG, Jie (CHN) 6/1 6/3 C.Suarez Navarro [ 18 ]
21. Q: VANDEWEGHE, Coco (USA) C.Vandeweghe 6/2 6/4 
22. Q: KRUNIC, Aleksandra (SRB) 6/4 7/6(5) C.Suarez Navarro [ 18 ]
23. DAVIS, Lauren (USA) C.Suarez Navarro [ 18 ] 6/3 6/4 
24. SUAREZ NAVARRO, Carla (ESP) [ 18 ] 6/0 6/0 C.Suarez Navarro [ 18 ]
25. KANEPI, Kaia (EST) [ 25 ] K.Kanepi [ 25 ] 4/6 6/3 7/6(3) 
26. WC: KING, Vania (USA) 4/6 7/6(4) 6/1 K.Kanepi [ 25 ]
27. VOEGELE, Stefanie (SUI) A.Schmiedlova 6/4 6/1 
28. SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna (SVK) 6/1 5/7 7/6(4) A.Kerber [ 8 ]
29. PLISKOVA, Karolina (CZE) E.Bouchard 6/0 6/4 
30. BOUCHARD, Eugenie (CAN) 4/6 6/4 7/5 A.Kerber [ 8 ] Final
31. HRADECKA, Lucie (CZE) A.Kerber [ 8 ] 6/4 2/6 6/3 
32. KERBER, Angelique (GER) [ 8 ] 6/1 6/1 S.Williams [ 1 ]
33. RADWANSKA, Agnieszka (POL) [ 3 ] A.Radwanska [ 3 ] 6/0 6/3 
34. SOLER-ESPINOSA, Silvia (ESP) 6/1 6/2 A.Radwanska [ 3 ]
35. TORRO-FLOR, Maria-Teresa (ESP) M.Torro-Flor 6/0 7/5 
36. ERAKOVIC, Marina (NZL) 6/0 6/4 A.Radwanska [ 3 ]
37. CABEZA CANDELA, Estrella (ESP) A.Barty 6/4 7/6(1) 
38. WC: BARTY, Ashleigh (AUS) 6/1 6/4 A.Pavlyuchenkova [ 32 ]
39. WC: RAZZANO, Virginie (FRA) A.Pavlyuchenkova [ 32 ] 6/4 6/0 
40. PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia (RUS) [ 32 ] 7/5 6/0 E.Makarova [ 24 ]
41. MAKAROVA, Ekaterina (RUS) [ 24 ] E.Makarova [ 24 ] 6/4 6/4 
42. HERCOG, Polona (SLO) 6/2 6/4 E.Makarova [ 24 ]
43. JOHANSSON, Mathilde (FRA) B.Mattek-Sands 6/4 6/4 
44. MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie (USA) 6/3 6/1 E.Makarova [ 24 ]
45. ORMAECHEA, Paula (ARG) P.Ormaechea 6/4 7/5 
46. DATE-KRUMM, Kimiko (JPN) 6/3 7/6(7) S.Lisicki [ 16 ] Semifinal
47. Q: DUSHEVINA, Vera (RUS) S.Lisicki [ 16 ] 6/2 6/3 
48. LISICKI, Sabine (GER) [ 16 ] 6/2 7/6(3) N.Li [ 5 ]
49. JANKOVIC, Jelena (SRB) [ 9 ] J.Jankovic [ 9 ] 6/4 6/7(5) 6/2 
50. KEYS, Madison (USA) 6/3 6/4 J.Jankovic [ 9 ]
51. PUIG, Monica (PUR) A.Kleybanova 6/3 6/2 
52. KLEYBANOVA, Alisa (RUS) 6/4 3/6 7/5 J.Jankovic [ 9 ] 9. JANKOVIC, Jelena
53. Q: NARA, Kurumi (JPN) K.Nara 6/4 7/6(5) 10. VINCI, Roberta
54. CADANTU, Alexandra (ROU) 6/2 6/2 K.Nara 11. STOSUR, Samantha
55. Q: FICHMAN, Sharon (CAN) S.Cirstea [ 19 ] 7/5 6/1 12. FLIPKENS, Kirsten
56. CIRSTEA, Sorana (ROU) [ 19 ] 7/5 5/7 6/1 N.Li [ 5 ] 13. IVANOVIC, Ana
57. ROBSON, Laura (GBR) [ 30 ] L.Robson [ 30 ] 6/3 6/0 14. KIRILENKO, Maria
58. DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes (ESP) 7/5 6/0 L.Robson [ 30 ] 15. STEPHENS, Sloane
59. GARCIA, Caroline (FRA) C.Garcia 6/4 7/6(5) 16. LISICKI, Sabine
60. WC: ROGERS, Shelby (USA) 6/3 6/2 N.Li [ 5 ]
61. CETKOVSKA, Petra (CZE) S.Arvidsson 6/2 7/5 
62. ARVIDSSON, Sofia (SWE) 1/6 6/4 6/1 N.Li [ 5 ]
63. GOVORTSOVA, Olga (BLR) N.Li [ 5 ] 6/2 6/2 
64. LI, Na (CHN) [ 5 ] 6/2 6/2 
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1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round 4th Round Quarterfinals
17. CIBULKOVA, Dominika

65. WOZNIACKI, Caroline (DEN) [ 6 ] C.Wozniacki [ 6 ] 18. SUAREZ NAVARRO, Carla
66. Q: DUAN, Ying-Ying (CHN) 6/2 7/5 C.Wozniacki [ 6 ] 19. CIRSTEA, Sorana
67. SCHEEPERS, Chanelle (RSA) C.Scheepers 6/1 6/2 20. PETROVA, Nadia
68. Q: SIMMONDS, Chanel (RSA) 2/6 6/2 6/1 C.Giorgi 21. HALEP, Simona
69. CEPELOVA, Jana (SVK) C.Giorgi 4/6 6/4 6/3 22. VESNINA, Elena
70. Q: GIORGI, Camila (ITA) 6/2 6/2 C.Giorgi 23. HAMPTON, Jamie
71. HSIEH, Su-Wei (TPE) S.Hsieh 6/4 7/6(8) 24. MAKAROVA, Ekaterina
72. ZAKOPALOVA, Klara (CZE) [ 31 ] 6/3 6/3 R.Vinci [ 10 ]
73. VESNINA, Elena (RUS) [ 22 ] E.Vesnina [ 22 ] 6/4 6/2 
74. BECK, Annika (GER) 6/1 6/1 K.Knapp
75. KNAPP, Karin (ITA) K.Knapp 6/1 6/4 
76. Q: MIN, Grace (USA) 6/3 6/1 R.Vinci [ 10 ]
77. TSURENKO, Lesia (UKR) L.Safarova 6/4 6/3 
78. SAFAROVA, Lucie (CZE) 6/3 2/6 6/4 R.Vinci [ 10 ] Semifinal
79. BABOS, Timea (HUN) R.Vinci [ 10 ] 4/6 6/1 6/2 
80. VINCI, Roberta (ITA) [ 10 ] 6/4 6/2 F.Pennetta
81. KIRILENKO, Maria (RUS) [ 14 ] M.Kirilenko [ 14 ] 6/4 6/1 
82. WICKMAYER, Yanina (BEL) 6/1 6/1 M.Kirilenko [ 14 ]
83. Q: LARCHER DE BRITO, Michelle (POR) M.Larcher De Brito 6/3 6/1 
84. DANIILIDOU, Eleni (GRE) 6/4 6/3 S.Halep [ 21 ]
85. VEKIC, Donna (CRO) D.Vekic 6/1 6/0 
86. DUQUE-MARINO, Mariana (COL) 7/6(5) 4/6 6/2 S.Halep [ 21 ]
87. WATSON, Heather (GBR) S.Halep [ 21 ] 6/2 6/1 
88. HALEP, Simona (ROU) [ 21 ] 4/6 6/4 6/2 F.Pennetta
89. KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana (RUS) [ 27 ] S.Kuznetsova [ 27 ] 6/2 7/6(3) 
90. BURDETTE, Mallory (USA) 6/3 7/5 S.Kuznetsova [ 27 ]
91. PENG, Shuai (CHN) S.Peng 6/1 4/6 6/4 
92. MEUSBURGER, Yvonne (AUT) 6/3 6/4 F.Pennetta
93. WC: GIBBS, Nicole (USA) F.Pennetta 7/5 6/1 
94. PENNETTA, Flavia (ITA) 6/0 6/2 F.Pennetta Final
95. LL: ROGOWSKA, Olivia (AUS) S.Errani [ 4 ] 6/3 6/1 
96. ERRANI, Sara (ITA) [ 4 ] 6/0 6/0 V.Azarenka [ 2 ]
97. KVITOVA, Petra (CZE) [ 7 ] P.Kvitova [ 7 ] 6/4 6/2 
98. DOI, Misaki (JPN) 6/2 3/6 6/1 P.Kvitova [ 7 ]
99. JOVANOVSKI, Bojana (SRB) B.Jovanovski 6/2 6/4 

100. PETKOVIC, Andrea (GER) 6/2 6/4 A.Riske
101. PIRONKOVA, Tsvetana (BUL) A.Riske 6/3 6/0 
102. WC: RISKE, Alison (USA) 6/3 6/3 A.Riske
103. LARSSON, Johanna (SWE) M.Barthel [ 28 ] 6/4 6/2 
104. BARTHEL, Mona (GER) [ 28 ] 6/1 6/4 D.Hantuchova
105. PETROVA, Nadia (RUS) [ 20 ] J.Glushko 6/3 5/7 6/2 
106. Q: GLUSHKO, Julia (ISR) 6/3 6/4 J.Glushko
107. Q: LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana (CRO) S.Vickery 7/5 6/3 
108. WC: VICKERY, Sachia (USA) 6/4 6/4 D.Hantuchova
109. WC: SANCHEZ, Maria (USA) D.Hantuchova 3/6 7/5 7/6(4) 
110. HANTUCHOVA, Daniela (SVK) 7/5 6/2 D.Hantuchova Semifinal
111. Q: DUVAL, Victoria (USA) V.Duval 6/2 6/3 
112. STOSUR, Samantha (AUS) [ 11 ] 5/7 6/4 6/4 V.Azarenka [ 2 ]
113. IVANOVIC, Ana (SRB) [ 13 ] A.Ivanovic [ 13 ] 6/2 6/3 
114. TATISHVILI, Anna (GEO) 6/2 6/0 A.Ivanovic [ 13 ]
115. LEPCHENKO, Varvara (USA) A.Dulgheru 6/2 6/1 
116. DULGHERU, Alexandra (ROU) 6/7(5) 6/2 7/6(5) A.Ivanovic [ 13 ] 25. KANEPI, Kaia
117. GOERGES, Julia (GER) C.McHale 4/6 7/5 6/4 26. CORNET, Alize
118. MCHALE, Christina (USA) 6/4 6/3 C.McHale 27. KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana
119. SVITOLINA, Elina (UKR) E.Svitolina 6/4 3/6 7/5 28. BARTHEL, Mona
120. CIBULKOVA, Dominika (SVK) [ 17 ] 6/4 6/3 V.Azarenka [ 2 ] 29. RYBARIKOVA, Magdalena
121. CORNET, Alize (FRA) [ 26 ] A.Cornet [ 26 ] 4/6 6/3 6/4 30. ROBSON, Laura
122. Q: KOEHLER, Maria Joao (POR) 6/3 6/2 A.Cornet [ 26 ] 31. ZAKOPALOVA, Klara
123. Q: DELLACQUA, Casey (AUS) A.Tomljanovic 6/2 6/2 32. PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia
124. Q: TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla (CRO) 3/6 6/1 6/4 V.Azarenka [ 2 ]   
125. WOZNIAK, Aleksandra (CAN) A.Wozniak 6/7(2) 6/3 6/2   
126. DOLONC, Vesna (SRB) 7/5 7/6(5) V.Azarenka [ 2 ]   
127. PFIZENMAIER, Dinah (GER) V.Azarenka [ 2 ] 6/3 6/1 
128. AZARENKA, Victoria (BLR) [ 2 ] 6/0 6/0 
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1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Final

1. ERRANI, Sara (ITA)/ VINCI, Roberta  (ITA) [ 1 ] Errani/ Vinci [ 1 ] Errani/ 
2. WC: HANTUCHOVA, Daniela (SVK)/ HINGIS, Martina  (SUI) 6/3 7/5 Vinci [ 1 ]

3. SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava (KAZ)/ ZHANG, Shuai  (CHN) Kudryavtseva/ Rodionova 6/3 6/2 Errani/ 
4. KUDRYAVTSEVA, Alla (RUS)/ RODIONOVA, Anastasia  (AUS) 7/5 6/3 Vinci [ 1 ]

5. FICHMAN, Sharon (CAN)/ WOZNIAK, Aleksandra  (CAN) Fichman/ Wozniak Medina Garrigues/ 6/1 7/5 
6. WC: KIICK, Allie (USA)/ VICKERY, Sachia  (USA) 7/5 4/6 6/1 Pennetta [ 16 ] 1. Errani/ Vinci

7. KLEYBANOVA, Alisa (RUS)/ MCHALE, Christina  (USA) Medina Garrigues/ Pennetta [ 16 ] 6/2 6/4 Williams/ 2. Makarova/ Vesnina
8. MEDINA GARRIGUES, Anabel (ESP)/ PENNETTA, Flavia  (ITA) [ 16 ] 6/4 6/4 Williams 3. Petrova/ Srebotnik

9. PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia (RUS)/ SAFAROVA, Lucie  (CZE) [ 11 ] Pavlyuchenkova/ Safarova [ 11 ] Pavlyuchenkova/ 6/3 6/1 4. Hsieh/ Peng
10. CIBULKOVA, Dominika (SVK)/ NICULESCU, Monica  (ROU) 6/2 6/1 Safarova [ 11 ] 5. Hlavackova/ Hradecka

11. CADANTU, Alexandra (ROU)/ HALEP, Simona  (ROU) Craybas/ Vandeweghe 7/6(6) 6/4 Williams/ 6. Groenefeld/ Peschke
12. WC: CRAYBAS, Jill (USA)/ VANDEWEGHE, Coco  (USA) 2/6 7/6(4) 6/4 Williams 7. Kops-Jones/ Spears

13. SOLER-ESPINOSA, Silvia (ESP)/ SUAREZ NAVARRO, Carla  (ESP) Williams/ Williams Williams/ 6/1 7/6(3) 8. Barty/ Dellacqua
14. WILLIAMS, Serena (USA)/ WILLIAMS, Venus  (USA) 6/7(5) 6/0 6/3 Williams

15. GRANDIN, Natalie (RSA)/ JURAK, Darija  (CRO) Kops-Jones/ Spears [ 7 ] 6/4 6/4 
16. KOPS-JONES, Raquel (USA)/ SPEARS, Abigail  (USA) [ 7 ] 6/1 6/3 

17. PETROVA, Nadia (RUS)/ SREBOTNIK, Katarina  (SLO) [ 3 ] Petrova/ Srebotnik [ 3 ] Petrova/ 
18. SVITOLINA, Elina (UKR)/ VORACOVA, Renata  (CZE) 6/2 6/4 Srebotnik [ 3 ]

19. KING, Vania (USA)/ RYBARIKOVA, Magdalena  (SVK) King/ Rybarikova 6/3 3/6 6/1 Petrova/ 
20. PLISKOVA, Karolina (CZE)/ VEKIC, Donna  (CRO) 6/1 6/0 Srebotnik [ 3 ]

21. BERTENS, Kiki (NED)/ LARSSON, Johanna  (SWE) Bertens/ Larsson Mladenovic/ 4/6 6/2 6/3 
22. WC: ROGERS, Shelby (USA)/ SANCHEZ, Maria  (USA) 7/5 6/4 Voskoboeva [ 14 ]

23. BIRNEROVA, Eva (CZE)/ VOEGELE, Stefanie  (SUI) Mladenovic/ Voskoboeva [ 14 ] 7/5 7/6(9) Hlavackova/ 
24. MLADENOVIC, Kristina (FRA)/ VOSKOBOEVA, Galina  (KAZ) [ 14 ] 6/2 7/5 Hradecka [ 5 ]

25. GOERGES, Julia (GER)/ ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA, Barbora  (CZE) [ 12 ] Goerges/ Zahlavova Strycova [ 12 ] Hercog/ 4/6 6/4 7/5 
26. GOVORTSOVA, Olga (BLR)/ MINELLA, Mandy  (LUX) 6/2 3/6 6/1 Raymond

27. MARTIC, Petra (CRO)/ PETKOVIC, Andrea  (GER) Hercog/ Raymond 5/7 6/4 7/5 Hlavackova/ 
28. HERCOG, Polona (SLO)/ RAYMOND, Lisa  (USA) 6/2 3/6 6/4 Hradecka [ 5 ]

29. DUSHEVINA, Vera (RUS)/ WATSON, Heather  (GBR) Klemenschits/ Klepac Hlavackova/ 6/3 7/6(4) 
30. KLEMENSCHITS, Sandra (AUT)/ KLEPAC, Andreja  (SLO) 6/1 7/5 Hradecka [ 5 ]

31. DATE-KRUMM, Kimiko (JPN)/ PARRA SANTONJA, Arantxa  (ESP) Hlavackova/ Hradecka [ 5 ] 7/5 6/3 
32. HLAVACKOVA, Andrea (CZE)/ HRADECKA, Lucie  (CZE) [ 5 ] 6/0 6/3 

33. GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena (GER)/ PESCHKE, Kveta  (CZE) [ 6 ] Groenefeld/ Peschke [ 6 ] Groenefeld/ 
34. CHAN, Hao-Ching (TPE)/ CHAN, Yung-Jan  (TPE) 3/6 6/2 6/3 Peschke [ 6 ]

35. KALASHNIKOVA, Oksana (GEO)/ ROSOLSKA, Alicja  (POL) Babos/ Schiavone 6/4 6/4 Mirza/ 
36. BABOS, Timea (HUN)/ SCHIAVONE, Francesca  (ITA) 7/6(5) 6/2 Zheng [ 10 ]

37. MAROSI, Katalin (HUN)/ MOULTON-LEVY, Megan  (USA) Marosi/ Moulton-Levy Mirza/ 6/2 6/3 
38. BEGU, Irina-Camelia (ROU)/ ZAKOPALOVA, Klara  (CZE) 6/3 7/6(4) Zheng [ 10 ]

39. BECK, Annika (GER)/ PUIG, Monica  (PUR) Mirza/ Zheng [ 10 ] 6/3 7/5 Mirza/ 
40. MIRZA, Sania (IND)/ ZHENG, Jie  (CHN) [ 10 ] 6/2 6/2 Zheng [ 10 ]

41. JANKOVIC, Jelena (SRB)/ LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana  (CRO) [ 15 ] Jankovic/ Lucic-Baroni [ 15 ] Jankovic/ 6/4 7/6(5) 
42. BURYACHOK, Irina (UKR)/ KNAPP, Karin  (ITA) 6/2 6/3 Lucic-Baroni [ 15 ]

43. BARTHEL, Mona (GER)/ DEKMEIJERE, Liga  (LAT) Barthel/ Dekmeijere 7/6(4) 6/2 Hsieh/ 
44. DULGHERU, Alexandra (ROU)/ HRDINOVA, Eva  (CZE) 6/3 6/4 Peng [ 4 ]

45. KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana (RUS)/ STOSUR, Samantha  (AUS) Kuznetsova/ Stosur Hsieh/ 6/4 6/2 
46. MEUSBURGER, Yvonne (AUT)/ ORMAECHEA, Paula  (ARG) 6/3 6/0 Peng [ 4 ]

47. DANIILIDOU, Eleni (GRE)/ PANOVA, Alexandra  (RUS) Hsieh/ Peng [ 4 ] 7/5 4/6 6/3 
48. HSIEH, Su-Wei (TPE)/ PENG, Shuai  (CHN) [ 4 ] 6/3 6/4 

49. BARTY, Ashleigh (AUS)/ DELLACQUA, Casey  (AUS) [ 8 ] Barty/ Dellacqua [ 8 ] Barty/ 
50. CIRSTEA, Sorana (ROU)/ WICKMAYER, Yanina  (BEL) 6/4 6/1 Dellacqua [ 8 ]

51. CETKOVSKA, Petra (CZE)/ FLIPKENS, Kirsten  (BEL) Cetkovska/ Flipkens 6/3 6/4 Barty/ 9. Huber/ Llagostera Vives
52. BOUCHARD, Eugenie (CAN)/ HUSAROVA, Janette  (SVK) 6/2 6/1 Dellacqua [ 8 ] 10. Mirza/ Zheng

53. WC: OUDIN, Melanie (USA)/ RISKE, Alison  (USA) Oudin/ Riske Huber/ 6/4 6/3 11. Pavlyuchenkova/ Safarova
54. WC: DAVIS, Lauren (USA)/ MIN, Grace  (USA) 6/2 6/4 Llagostera Vives [ 9 ] 12. Goerges/ Zahlavova Strycova

55. BRATCHIKOVA, Nina (RUS)/ JOVANOVSKI, Bojana  (SRB) Huber/ Llagostera Vives [ 9 ] 3/6 7/6(6) 6/1 Barty/ 13. Black/ Erakovic
56. HUBER, Liezel (USA)/ LLAGOSTERA VIVES, Nuria  (ESP) [ 9 ] 6/1 6/1 Dellacqua [ 8 ] 14. Mladenovic/ Voskoboeva

57. BLACK, Cara (ZIM)/ ERAKOVIC, Marina  (NZL) [ 13 ] Black/ Erakovic [ 13 ] Black/ 6/2 6/3 15. Jankovic/ Lucic-Baroni
58. DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes (ESP)/ PEER, Shahar  (ISR) 6/4 7/6(4) Erakovic [ 13 ] 16. Medina Garrigues/ Pennetta

59. LEPCHENKO, Varvara (USA)/ ZHENG, Saisai  (CHN) Lepchenko/ Zheng 6/1 7/6(5) Makarova/ 
60. ARVIDSSON, Sofia (SWE)/ KANEPI, Kaia  (EST) 6/3 6/3 Vesnina [ 2 ]

61. WC: BURDETTE, Mallory (USA)/ TOWNSEND, Taylor  (USA) Cornet/ Garcia Makarova/ 5/7 6/2 6/4 
62. CORNET, Alize (FRA)/ GARCIA, Caroline  (FRA) 6/4 1/6 6/1 Vesnina [ 2 ]

63. AOYAMA, Shuko (JPN)/ SCHEEPERS, Chanelle  (RSA) Makarova/ Vesnina [ 2 ] 6/2 6/2 
64. MAKAROVA, Ekaterina (RUS)/ VESNINA, Elena  (RUS) [ 2 ] 6/4 6/1 
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Dellacqua [ 8 ]

6/2 6/2 

Hlavackova/ 

Hradecka [ 5 ]

6/4 6/2 
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1st Round 2nd Round Final Round Qualifiers
1. PEER, Shahar (ISR) [ 1 ] K.Pervak
2. PERVAK, Ksenia (RUS) 6/4 7/6(3) K.Pervak
3. CEPEDE ROYG, Veronica (PAR) J.Loeb 6/1 2/6 6/1 
4. WC: LOEB, Jamie (USA) 6/1 6/3 C.Dellacqua [ 27 ]
5. FEUERSTEIN, Claire (FRA) C.Feuerstein 7/5 6/3 
6. WC: MORGAN, Brianna (USA) 6/1 7/6(4) C.Dellacqua [ 27 ]
7. HSU, Chieh-Yu (USA) C.Dellacqua [ 27 ] 6/2 6/1 
8. DELLACQUA, Casey (AUS) [ 27 ] 6/3 6/2 
9. FICHMAN, Sharon (CAN) [ 2 ] S.Fichman [ 2 ]

10. ADAMCZAK, Monique (AUS) 6/3 6/0 S.Fichman [ 2 ]
11. KOVINIC, Danka (MNE) D.Kovinic 2/6 7/5 6/1 
12. DABROWSKI, Gabriela (CAN) 6/3 6/0 S.Fichman [ 2 ]
13. NAMIGATA, Junri (JPN) A.Panova 7/6(3) 6/4 
14. PANOVA, Alexandra (RUS) 6/3 6/3 A.Panova
15. JONES, Sacha (AUS) P.Parmentier [ 24 ] 6/3 6/4 
16. PARMENTIER, Pauline (FRA) [ 24 ] 5/7 6/1 6/1 
17. HLAVACKOVA, Andrea (CZE) [ 3 ] A.Hlavackova [ 3 ]
18. MOLINERO, Florencia (ARG) 6/1 6/0 A.Hlavackova [ 3 ]
19. FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena (GER) T.Paszek 6/2 2/6 6/2 
20. PASZEK, Tamira (AUT) 6/2 6/2 G.Min
21. LIM, Alize (FRA) G.Min 6/4 6/1 
22. MIN, Grace (USA) 6/4 6/4 G.Min
23. GOLUBIC, Viktorija (SUI) V.Golubic 6/2 6/2 
24. ZHOU, Yi-Miao (CHN) [ 19 ] 6/2 6/2 
25. PEREIRA, Teliana (BRA) [ 4 ] V.Duval
26. WC: DUVAL, Victoria (USA) 6/1 6/3 V.Duval
27. PAVLOVIC, Irena (FRA) V.Solovyeva 6/2 6/1 
28. SOLOVYEVA, Valeria (RUS) 3/6 6/1 7/5 V.Duval
29. DINU, Cristina (ROU) T.Mrdeza 6/3 6/3 
30. MRDEZA, Tereza (CRO) 6/3 6/2 T.Mrdeza
31. LINETTE, Magda (POL) C.Buyukakcay [ 28 ] 6/3 2/6 6/0 
32. BUYUKAKCAY, Cagla (TUR) [ 28 ] 2/6 6/1 6/2 
33. ZHANG, Shuai (CHN) [ 5 ] S.Zhang [ 5 ]
34. COIN, Julie (FRA) 6/3 6/2 C.Vandeweghe
35. VANDEWEGHE, Coco (USA) C.Vandeweghe 6/4 3/6 6/3 
36. DENTONI, Corinna (ITA) 6/4 6/3 C.Vandeweghe
37. SANDERS, Storm (AUS) N.Abduraimova 6/2 3/6 6/3 
38. ABDURAIMOVA, Nigina (UZB) 6/4 6/1 N.Abduraimova
39. RAMPRE, Petra (SLO) P.Rampre 5/7 6/2 6/3 
40. CHANG, Kai-Chen (TPE) [ 32 ] 6/0 6/4 
41. ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA, Barbora (CZE) [ 6 ] M.Brengle
42. BRENGLE, Madison (USA) 6/3 6/4 M.Brengle
43. SEMA, Erika (JPN) E.Sema 6/4 7/6(1) 
44. PARRA SANTONJA, Arantxa (ESP) 6/3 4/6 6/0 Y.Duan [ 25 ]
45. SIROTKINA, Marta (RUS) A.Mestach 6/7(3) 6/1 6/2 
46. MESTACH, An-Sophie (BEL) 6/3 6/1 Y.Duan [ 25 ]
47. WC: ABAZA, Jan (USA) Y.Duan [ 25 ] 6/4 6/2 
48. DUAN, Ying-Ying (CHN) [ 25 ] 6/1 6/0 
49. NARA, Kurumi (JPN) [ 7 ] K.Nara [ 7 ]
50. IRIGOYEN, Maria (ARG) 6/1 7/6(9) K.Nara [ 7 ]
51. PITER, Katarzyna (POL) K.Piter 6/3 7/6(4) 
52. VRLJIC, Ana (CRO) 6/4 5/7 6/2 K.Nara [ 7 ]
53. BYCHKOVA, Ekaterina (RUS) P.Kania 7/5 6/4 
54. KANIA, Paula (POL) 6/4 4/6 6/4 P.Mayr-Achleitner [ 30 ]
55. ZHANG, Yuxuan (CHN) P.Mayr-Achleitner [ 30 ] 1/6 6/4 7/6(4) 
56. MAYR-ACHLEITNER, Patricia (AUT) [ 30 ] 6/0 6/3 
57. KONTA, Johanna (GBR) [ 8 ] O.Rogowska
58. ROGOWSKA, Olivia (AUS) 7/5 6/4 O.Rogowska
59. HOGENKAMP, Richel (NED) R.Hogenkamp 4/6 6/3 6/4 
60. JAKSIC, Jovana (SRB) 4/6 6/4 6/1 M.Koehler [ 18 ]
61. SEMA, Yurika (JPN) A.Mitu 6/2 6/2 
62. MITU, Andreea (ROU) 6/2 4/6 6/3 M.Koehler [ 18 ]
63. BEYGELZIMER, Yuliya (UKR) M.Koehler [ 18 ] 6/7(5) 6/3 6/3 
64. KOEHLER, Maria Joao (POR) [ 18 ] 6/4 6/3 

1. PEER, Shahar 5. ZHANG, Shuai 9. ZANEVSKA, Maryna 13. RODIONOVA, Anastasia
2. FICHMAN, Sharon 6. ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA, Barbora 10. LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana 14. KUMKHUM, Luksika
3. HLAVACKOVA, Andrea 7. NARA, Kurumi 11. BIRNEROVA, Eva 15. KICHENOK, Nadiya
4. PEREIRA, Teliana 8. KONTA, Johanna 12. LARCHER DE BRITO, Michelle 16. MAJERIC, Tadeja
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1st Round 2nd Round Final Round Qualifiers
65. ZANEVSKA, Maryna (UKR) [ 9 ] Y.Chan
66. CHAN, Yung-Jan (TPE) 7/6(1) 6/4 C.Castano
67. MOORE, Tara (GBR) C.Castano 6/4 6/3 
68. CASTANO, Catalina (COL) 6/4 1/6 6/4 V.Dushevina [ 17 ]
69. SADIKOVIC, Amra (SUI) A.Sadikovic 2/6 7/5 6/1 
70. KICHENOK, Lyudmyla (UKR) 6/3 6/3 V.Dushevina [ 17 ]
71. WONGTEANCHAI, Varatchaya (THA) V.Dushevina [ 17 ] 6/1 6/1 
72. DUSHEVINA, Vera (RUS) [ 17 ] 6/3 6/2 
73. LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana (CRO) [ 10 ] M.Lucic-Baroni [ 10 ]
74. WC: AUSTIN, Brooke (USA) 6/2 6/2 M.Lucic-Baroni [ 10 ]
75. KOZLOVA, Kateryna (UKR) K.Kozlova 6/4 6/3 
76. JABEUR, Ons (TUN) 6/4 7/6(8) M.Lucic-Baroni [ 10 ]
77. BURNETT, Nastassja (ITA) S.Karatantcheva 6/4 6/2 
78. KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil (KAZ) 6/4 6/7(0) 6/2 S.Karatantcheva
79. OZGEN, Pemra (TUR) P.Ozgen 7/5 6/2 
80. KUDRYAVTSEVA, Alla (RUS) [ 31 ] 6/3 6/4 
81. BIRNEROVA, Eva (CZE) [ 11 ] T.Townsend
82. WC: TOWNSEND, Taylor (USA) 6/1 6/2 T.Townsend
83. MURRAY, Samantha (GBR) S.Murray 6/4 7/5 
84. RODIONOVA, Arina (AUS) 6/4 6/1 C.Simmonds
85. VORACOVA, Renata (CZE) C.Simmonds 6/2 2/6 7/5 
86. SIMMONDS, Chanel (RSA) 7/5 7/5 C.Simmonds
87. SCHAEFER, Anne (GER) N.Bratchikova [ 29 ] 6/0 6/2 
88. BRATCHIKOVA, Nina (RUS) [ 29 ] 6/3 6/3 
89. LARCHER DE BRITO, Michelle (POR) [ 12 ] M.Larcher De Brito [ 12 ]
90. SCHOLL, Chiara (USA) 4/6 6/4 6/2 M.Larcher De Brito [ 12 ]
91. DIYAS, Zarina (KAZ) Z.Diyas 6/4 5/7 6/4 
92. KREMEN, Ilona (BLR) 6/3 6/1 M.Larcher De Brito [ 12 ]
93. VOGT, Stephanie (LIE) O.Savchuk 4/6 7/5 6/1 
94. SAVCHUK, Olga (UKR) 6/3 6/0 E.Baltacha
95. BALTACHA, Elena (GBR) E.Baltacha 6/3 6/0 
96. OUDIN, Melanie (USA) [ 23 ] 6/1 3/6 6/2 
97. RODIONOVA, Anastasia (AUS) [ 13 ] An.Rodionova [ 13 ]
98. FALCONI, Irina (USA) 6/4 6/1 An.Rodionova [ 13 ]
99. WC: HIBI, Mayo (JPN) M.Hibi 6/4 6/2 

100. WC: KIICK, Allie (USA) 6/3 3/6 6/1 J.Glushko [ 20 ]
101. DUBOIS, Stephanie (CAN) S.Dubois 6/3 6/2 
102. CAMERIN, Maria Elena (ITA) 4/6 6/3 7/6(7) J.Glushko [ 20 ]
103. ZHENG, Saisai (CHN) J.Glushko [ 20 ] 3/6 6/4 6/2 
104. GLUSHKO, Julia (ISR) [ 20 ] 6/3 6/4 
105. KUMKHUM, Luksika (THA) [ 14 ] S.Foretz Gacon
106. FORETZ GACON, Stephanie (FRA) 6/4 6/4 A.Van Uytvanck
107. PEREZ, Adriana (VEN) A.Van Uytvanck 6/2 6/3 
108. VAN UYTVANCK, Alison (BEL) 6/1 4/6 6/3 A.Tomljanovic [ 21 ]
109. ISHIZU, Sachie (JPN) S.Ishizu 6/4 6/2 
110. A: SAVIC, Ana (CRO) 7/5 6/1 A.Tomljanovic [ 21 ]
111. KLAFFNER, Melanie (AUT) A.Tomljanovic [ 21 ] 6/7(4) 6/4 6/0 
112. TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla (CRO) [ 21 ] 6/2 6/3 
113. KICHENOK, Nadiya (UKR) [ 15 ] D.Gavrilova
114. GAVRILOVA, Daria (RUS) 7/5 6/4 A.Krunic
115. KRUNIC, Aleksandra (SRB) A.Krunic 6/2 6/1 
116. WITTHOEFT, Carina (GER) 6/3 6/1 A.Krunic
117. ZEC-PESKIRIC, Masa (SLO) L.Chirico 6/1 6/3 
118. WC: CHIRICO, Louisa (USA) 6/3 6/1 L.Chirico
119. HENDLER, Tamaryn (BEL) Kr.Pliskova [ 22 ] 7/5 5/7 6/2 
120. PLISKOVA, Kristyna (CZE) [ 22 ] 6/3 6/0 
121. MAJERIC, Tadeja (SLO) [ 16 ] J.Cohen
122. COHEN, Julia (USA) 6/3 4/6 6/3 J.Cohen
123. SIEGEMUND, Laura (GER) L.Siegemund 5/7 6/4 6/0 
124. TINJIC, Jasmina (BIH) 6/7(5) 6/4 7/6(5) C.Giorgi [ 26 ]
125. GARCIA VIDAGANY, Beatriz (ESP) A.Van Der Meet 6/1 6/0 
126. VAN DER MEET, Angelique (NED) 6/2 5/7 6/1 C.Giorgi [ 26 ]
127. OZAKI, Risa (JPN) C.Giorgi [ 26 ] 4/6 6/3 6/4 
128. GIORGI, Camila (ITA) [ 26 ] 6/3 6/2 

17. DUSHEVINA, Vera 21. TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla 25. DUAN, Ying-Ying 29. BRATCHIKOVA, Nina
18. KOEHLER, Maria Joao 22. PLISKOVA, Kristyna 26. GIORGI, Camila 30. MAYR-ACHLEITNER, Patricia
19. ZHOU, Yi-Miao 23. OUDIN, Melanie 27. DELLACQUA, Casey 31. KUDRYAVTSEVA, Alla
20. GLUSHKO, Julia 24. PARMENTIER, Pauline 28. BUYUKAKCAY, Cagla 32. CHANG, Kai-Chen
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1st Round 2nd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Final

1. GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena (GER)/ PEYA, Alexander  (AUT) [ 1 ] Barty/ Peers Hradecka/ 
2. BARTY, Ashleigh (AUS)/ PEERS, John  (AUS) 4/6 6/3 [11-9] Cermak
3. LLAGOSTERA VIVES, Nuria (ESP)/ FLEMING, Colin  (GBR) Hradecka/ Cermak 7/6(10) 7/6(5) Medina Garrigues/ 
4. HRADECKA, Lucie (CZE)/ CERMAK, Frantisek  (CZE) 6/2 7/5 Soares [ 5 ]
5. ZHENG, Saisai (CHN)/ DLOUHY, Lukas  (CZE) Date-Krumm/ Marrero Medina Garrigues/ 6/4 6/7(3) [13-11] 
6. DATE-KRUMM, Kimiko (JPN)/ MARRERO, David  (ESP) 2/6 6/0 [10-4] Soares [ 5 ]
7. WC: OUDIN, Melanie (USA)/ KRAJICEK, Austin  (USA) Medina Garrigues/ Soares [ 5 ] 6/3 7/5 Spears/ 
8. MEDINA GARRIGUES, Anabel (ESP)/ SOARES, Bruno  (BRA) [ 5 ] 7/5 6/2 Gonzalez
9. GOERGES, Julia (GER)/ BOPANNA, Rohan  (IND) [ 3 ] Spears/ Gonzalez Spears/ 6/3 6/1 

10. SPEARS, Abigail (USA)/ GONZALEZ, Santiago  (MEX) 6/7(1) 6/2 [10-6] Gonzalez
11. WC: SANTAMARIA, Sabrina (USA)/ JENKINS, Jarmere  (USA) Cornet/ Roger-Vasselin 7/5 6/2 Spears/ 
12. CORNET, Alize (FRA)/ ROGER-VASSELIN, Edouard  (FRA) 6/4 6/1 Gonzalez
13. WC: DUVAL, Victoria (USA)/ YOUNG, Donald  (USA) Kops-Jones/ Huey Huber/ 2/6 6/1 [11-9] 
14. KOPS-JONES, Raquel (USA)/ HUEY, Treat  (PHI) 2/6 6/4 [10-6] Melo [ 8 ]
15. MIRZA, Sania (IND)/ TECAU, Horia  (ROU) Huber/ Melo [ 8 ] 4/6 7/6(4) [10-5] ���������	
����
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16. HUBER, Liezel (USA)/ MELO, Marcelo  (BRA) [ 8 ] 4/6 7/6(10) [10-4] Hlavackova/ Mirnyi [7]
17. HLAVACKOVA, Andrea (CZE)/ MIRNYI, Max  (BLR) [ 7 ] Hlavackova/ Mirnyi [ 7 ] Hlavackova/ 7/6(5) 6/3 
18. WC: CHRISTIAN, Kaitlyn (USA)/ NOVIKOV, Dennis  (USA) 6/1 6/1 Mirnyi [ 7 ]
19. WC: HINGIS, Martina (SUI)/ BHUPATHI, Mahesh  (IND) Chan/ Lindstedt 6/3 6/4 Hlavackova/ 
20. CHAN, Yung-Jan (TPE)/ LINDSTEDT, Robert  (SWE) 7/6(5) 7/6(5) Mirnyi [ 7 ]
21. HUSAROVA, Janette (SVK)/ POLASEK, Filip  (SVK) Husarova/ Polasek Peschke/ 6/1 6/2 
22. WC: SCHNACK, Yasmin (USA)/ ROBERSON, Eric  (USA) 6/4 7/6(3) Matkowski [ 4 ]
23. RODIONOVA, Anastasia (AUS)/ FYRSTENBERG, Mariusz  (POL) Peschke/ Matkowski [ 4 ] 6/3 6/4 Hlavackova/ 
24. PESCHKE, Kveta (CZE)/ MATKOWSKI, Marcin  (POL) [ 4 ] 6/3 2/6 [10-8] Mirnyi [ 7 ]
25. RAYMOND, Lisa (USA)/ ROJER, Jean-Julien  (NED) [ 6 ] Raymond/ Rojer [ 6 ] Chan/ 7/5 6/7(4) [12-10] 
26. WC: MOULTON-LEVY, Megan (USA)/ BUTORAC, Eric  (USA) 6/3 3/6 [10-7] Emmrich
27. WC: STEPHENS, Sloane (USA)/ SOCK, Jack  (USA) Chan/ Emmrich 6/4 7/5 Mladenovic/ 
28. CHAN, Hao-Ching (TPE)/ EMMRICH, Martin  (GER) 6/4 6/4 Nestor
29. DELLACQUA, Casey (AUS)/ LIPSKY, Scott  (USA) Mladenovic/ Nestor Mladenovic/ 7/6(5) 6/3 
30. MLADENOVIC, Kristina (FRA)/ NESTOR, Daniel  (CAN) 6/3 6/3 Nestor
31. BLACK, Cara (ZIM)/ QURESHI, Aisam-Ul-Haq  (PAK) Srebotnik/ Zimonjic [ 2 ] 6/1 7/6(3) 
32. SREBOTNIK, Katarina (SLO)/ ZIMONJIC, Nenad  (SRB) [ 2 ] 6/3 6/1 

1. Groenefeld/ Peya 4. Peschke/ Matkowski 7. Hlavackova/ Mirnyi
2. Srebotnik/ Zimonjic 5. Medina Garrigues/ Soares 8. Huber/ Melo
3. Goerges/ Bopanna 6. Raymond/ Rojer
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